Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota

Correctional Plan
Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

Employer Unit
No.

0002-00
0006-00
0008-01
0010-00
0012-00
0016-00
0018-00
0020-00
0022-00
0024-00
0026-00
0030-00
0032-00
0034-00
0040-00
0042-01
0046-00
0050-00
0052-00
0054-00
0056-01
0058-00
0138-00
0140-00
0142-00
0144-00
0148-00
0150-00
0152-00
0156-00
0158-00
0160-00
0162-00
0164-01
0166-00
0168-00
0172-00
0176-00
0178-00
0180-00
0181-00
0182-00
0186-00
0188-00
0190-01
0194-00
0196-00
0202-00
0206-00
0208-00
0212-00
0214-00
0230-01
0292-00
0296-00
0298-00
0304-00
0308-00
0318-00

Employer Name

AITKIN COUNTY
ANOKA COUNTY
BECKER COUNTY
BELTRAMI COUNTY
BENTON COUNTY REVENUE
BLUE EARTH COUNTY
BROWN COUNTY
CARLTON COUNTY
CARVER COUNTY

CASS COUNTY
CHIPPEWA COUNTY
CHISAGO COUNTY

CLAY COUNTY
CLEARWATER COUNTY
COTTONWOOD COUNTY
CROW WING COUNTY
DAKOTA COUNTY
DOUGLAS COUNTY

FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTRAL SERVICES

FILLMORE COUNTY
FREEBORN COUNTY
GOODHUE COUNTY
HOUSTON COUNTY
HUBBARD COUNTY

ISANTI COUNTY

ITASCA COUNTY

JACKSON COUNTY

KANABEC COUNTY REVENUE
KANDIYOHI COUNTY
KITTSON COUNTY
KOOCHICHING COUNTY

LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY AUDITOR
LAKE COUNTY

LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY
LE SUEUR COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY

LYON COUNTY

MAHNOMEN COUNTY
MARSHALL COUNTY

MARTIN COUNTY

MC LEOD COUNTY

MEEKER COUNTY

MILLE LACS COUNTY
MORRISON COUNTY

MOWER COUNTY

NICOLLET COUNTY

NOBLES COUNTY

OLMSTED COUNTY

OTTER TAIL COUNTY
PENNINGTON COUNTY REVENUE
PINE COUNTY

PIPESTONE COUNTY

RAMSEY COUNTY

REDWOOD COUNTY
RENVILLE COUNTY

RICE COUNTY

ROSEAU COUNTY

ST LOUIS COUNTY

SCOTT COUNTY

Employer
Contributions

$121,114
$1,135,249
$150,784
$176,756
$177,829
$164,691
$72,452
$104,709
$271,283
$76,992
$55,601
$122,871
$403,658
$55,492
$61,020
$304,088
$666,925
$155,718
$74,057
$36,464
$174,642
$219,993
$97,713
$176,833
$188,034
$121,121
$63,624
$149,444
$265,917
$42,321
$45.471
$17,833
$54,965
$25,429
$107,961
$35,634
$105,056
$31,038
$54,412
$74,965
$99,434
$81,753
$165,998
$94,550
$182,353
$77,796
$118,994
$589,364
$166,474
$121,601
$196,738
$46,400
$2,211,811
$66,625
$75,155
$135,025
$48,865
$390,425
$461,724

Accrued
Employer
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$0
$3,071
$0

$0

$0
(80)

$0

$0
$467
$0
$118
$0

30

$0

$0

$0
$1,741
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
($1277)
$0
(86,251)
$766
30

$0

30

$0

30

$0

30

$0

30

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$3,610
$0

30
$4,340
$0
(82,619)
$0
(822,649)
$795
$0

$0

$0
(8163,936)
$0

30

$0

$0
(83,988)
(816,135)

Miscellaneous
Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$96
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$442
$0
$0
$221
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$1,299
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Adjustments

to Annualize

Contributions
for GASB 68

0
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Contributions
Allocated for
GASB 68

$121,114
$1,138,320
$150,784
$176,756
$177,829
$164,787
$72,452
$104,709
$271,751
$76,992
$55,719
$122,871
$403,658
$55,492
$61,020
$304,088
$668,666
$155,718
$74,057
$36,464
$174,642
$219,993
$96,436
$176,833
$181,783
$121,887
$64,066
$149 444
$265,917
$42,542
$45,471
$17,833
$54,965
$25,429
$107,961
$35,634
$105,056
$31,038
$54,412
$74,965
$103,044
$81,753
$165,998
$98,890
$182,353
$75,177
$118,994
$566,716
$167,269
$121,601
$196,738
$46,400
$2,047,875
$67,924
$75,155
$135,025
$48,865
$386,437
$445589

Proportional
Share
Percentage

0.6260%
5.8836%
0.7794%
0.9136%
0.9191%
0.8517%
0.3745%
0.5412%
1.4046%
0.3979%
0.2880%
0.6351%
2.0864%
0.2868%
0.3154%
1.5717%
3.4561%
0.8049%
0.3828%
0.1885%
0.9027%
1.1371%
0.4984%
0.9140%
0.9396%
0.6300%
0.3311%
0.7724%
1.3744%
0.2199%
0.2350%
0.0922%
0.2841%
0.1314%
0.5580%
0.1842%
0.5430%
0.1604%
0.2812%
0.3875%
0.5326%
0.4226%
0.8580%
0.5111%
0.9425%
0.3886%
0.6150%
2.9292%
0.8646%
0.6285%
1.0169%
0.2398%
10.5848%
0.3511%
0.3885%
0.6979%
0.2526%
1.9974%
2.3031%



Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota
Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions
For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

Accrued
Employer Miscellaneous Adjustments
Contributions  Contributions to Annualize Contributions Proportional

Employer Unit Employer Allocated for  Allocated for Contributions Allocated for Share
No. Employer Name Contributions GASB 68 GASB 68 for GASB 68 GASB 68 Percentage
0320-01 SHERBURNE COUNTY $895,054 $0 $0 $0 $895,054 4.6263%
0322-00 SIBLEY COUNTY $57,163 $0 $0 $0 $57,163 0.2955%
0324-00 STEARNS COUNTY $534,571 $559 $0 $0 $535,131 2.7659%
0326-00 STEELE COUNTY $221,417 $0 $0 $0 $221,417 1.1444%
0332-00 SWIFT COUNTY $52,678 $0 $0 $0 $52,678 0.2723%
0334-00 TODD COUNTY $85,915 $0 $0 $0 $85,915 0.4441%
0336-00 TRAVERSE COUNTY $52,093 $0 $0 $0 $52,093 0.2693%
0338-00 WABASHA COUNTY $80,182 $3,011 $0 $0 $83,193 0.4300%
0340-00 WADENA COUNTY $43,545 $0 $0 $0 $43,545 0.2251%
0342-00 WASECA COUNTY $38,512 $0 $0 $0 $38,512 0.1991%
0344-00 WASHINGTON COUNTY $487,591 $187 $0 $0 $487,779 2.5212%
0346-00 WATONWAN COUNTY $30,295 $0 $0 $0 $30,295 0.1566%
0348-00 WILKIN COUNTY $56,241 $0 $0 $0 $56,241 0.2907%
0350-03 WINONA COUNTY $142,543 $0 $0 $0 $142,543 0.7368%
0352-01 WRIGHT COUNTY $384,038 $0 $2,674 $0 $386,712 1.9988%
0354-00 YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY $72,877 $0 $0 $0 $72,877 0.3767%
0400-00 HENNEPIN COUNTY $3,071,266 ($1,289) $772 $0 $3,070,749 15.8717%
0760-00 ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS $436,402 $2,200 $0 $0 $438,602 2.2670%
0779-00 NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE CENTER $233,975 $0 $0 $0 $233,975 1.2093%
0809-00 HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SYSTEM $273,668 $948 $0 $0 $274,616 1.4194%
1130-01 BEMID]JI ISD-31 $7,466 $0 $0 $0 $7,466 0.0386%
9395-00 TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS $271,995 ($20,841) $0 $0 $251,154 1.2981%
9397-49 PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PROGRAMS $258,211 $0 $0 $0 $258,211 1.3346%

NO-EMPLOYER LISTED - ROUNDING -0.0002%
Grand Total $19,558,943 ($217,170) $5,505 $0 $19,347,277 100.0000%




