Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

Employer Unit No.	Employer Name	Employer Contributions	Accrued Employer Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Miscellaneous Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Adjustments to Annualize Contributions for GASB 68	Contributions Allocated for GASB 68	Proportional Share Percentage
0002-00	AITKIN COUNTY	\$121,114	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$121,114	0.6260%
0006-00	ANOKA COUNTY	\$1,135,249	\$3,071	\$0	\$0	\$1,138,320	5.8836%
0008-01	BECKER COUNTY	\$150,784	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$150,784	0.7794%
0010-00	BELTRAMI COUNTY	\$176,756	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$176,756	0.9136%
0012-00	BENTON COUNTY REVENUE	\$177,829	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$177,829	0.9191%
0016-00	BLUE EARTH COUNTY	\$164,691	(\$0)	\$96	\$0	\$164,787	0.8517%
0018-00	BROWN COUNTY	\$72,452	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$72,452	0.3745%
0020-00	CARLTON COUNTY	\$104,709	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$104,709	0.5412%
0022-00 0024-00	CASS COUNTY	\$271,283	\$467 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$271,751	1.4046% 0.3979%
0024-00	CASS COUNTY CHIPPEWA COUNTY	\$76,992 \$55,601	\$118	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$76,992 \$55,719	0.2880%
0030-00	CHIFFEWA COUNTY CHISAGO COUNTY	\$122,871	\$110	\$0	\$0	\$122,871	0.6351%
0032-00	CLAY COUNTY	\$403,658	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$403,658	2.0864%
0034-00	CLEARWATER COUNTY	\$55,492	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$55,492	0.2868%
0040-00	COTTONWOOD COUNTY	\$61,020	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$61,020	0.3154%
0042-01	CROW WING COUNTY	\$304,088	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$304,088	1.5717%
0046-00	DAKOTA COUNTY	\$666,925	\$1,741	\$0	\$0	\$668,666	3.4561%
0050-00	DOUGLAS COUNTY	\$155,718	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$155,718	0.8049%
0052-00	FARIBAULT COUNTY CENTRAL SERVICES	\$74,057	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$74,057	0.3828%
0054-00	FILLMORE COUNTY	\$36,464	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$36,464	0.1885%
0056-01	FREEBORN COUNTY	\$174,642	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$174,642	0.9027%
0058-00	GOODHUE COUNTY	\$219,993	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$219,993	1.1371%
0138-00	HOUSTON COUNTY	\$97,713	(\$1,277)	\$0	\$0	\$96,436	0.4984%
0140-00	HUBBARD COUNTY	\$176,833	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$176,833	0.9140%
0142-00	ISANTI COUNTY	\$188,034	(\$6,251)	\$0	\$0	\$181,783	0.9396%
0144-00	ITASCA COUNTY	\$121,121	\$766	\$0	\$0	\$121,887	0.6300%
0148-00	JACKSON COUNTY	\$63,624	\$0	\$442	\$0	\$64,066	0.3311%
0150-00	KANABEC COUNTY REVENUE	\$149,444	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$149,444	0.7724%
0152-00	KANDIYOHI COUNTY	\$265,917	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$265,917	1.3744%
0156-00	KITTSON COUNTY	\$42,321	\$0	\$221	\$0	\$42,542	0.2199%
0158-00	KOOCHICHING COUNTY	\$45,471	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$45,471	0.2350%
0160-00	LAC QUI PARLE COUNTY AUDITOR	\$17,833	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,833	0.0922%
0162-00	LAKE COUNTY	\$54,965	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$54,965	0.2841%
0164-01 0166-00	LAKE OF THE WOODS COUNTY	\$25,429	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$25,429	0.1314% 0.5580%
0168-00	LE SUEUR COUNTY	\$107,961	\$0	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$107,961	
0172-00	LINCOLN COUNTY LYON COUNTY	\$35,634 \$105,056	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$0	\$35,634 \$105,056	0.1842% 0.5430%
0176-00	MAHNOMEN COUNTY	\$31,038	\$0	\$0 \$0	\$0	\$31,038	0.1604%
0178-00	MARSHALL COUNTY	\$54,412	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$54,412	0.10047
0180-00	MARTIN COUNTY	\$74,965	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$74,965	0.3875%
0181-00	MC LEOD COUNTY	\$99,434	\$3,610	\$0	\$0	\$103,044	0.5326%
0182-00	MEEKER COUNTY	\$81,753	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$81,753	0.4226%
0186-00	MILLE LACS COUNTY	\$165,998	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$165,998	0.8580%
0188-00	MORRISON COUNTY	\$94,550	\$4,340	\$0	\$0	\$98,890	0.5111%
0190-01	MOWER COUNTY	\$182,353	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$182,353	0.9425%
0194-00	NICOLLET COUNTY	\$77,796	(\$2,619)	\$0	\$0	\$75,177	0.3886%
0196-00	NOBLES COUNTY	\$118,994	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$118,994	0.6150%
0202-00	OLMSTED COUNTY	\$589,364	(\$22,649)	\$0	\$0	\$566,716	2.9292%
0206-00	OTTER TAIL COUNTY	\$166,474	\$795	\$0	\$0	\$167,269	0.8646%
0208-00	PENNINGTON COUNTY REVENUE	\$121,601	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$121,601	0.6285%
0212-00	PINE COUNTY	\$196,738	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$196,738	1.0169%
0214-00	PIPESTONE COUNTY	\$46,400	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$46,400	0.2398%
0230-01	RAMSEY COUNTY	\$2,211,811	(\$163,936)	\$0	\$0	\$2,047,875	10.5848%
0292-00	REDWOOD COUNTY	\$66,625	\$0	\$1,299	\$0	\$67,924	0.3511%
0296-00	RENVILLE COUNTY	\$75,155	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$75,155	0.3885%
0298-00	RICE COUNTY	\$135,025	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$135,025	0.6979%
0304-00 0308-00	ROSEAU COUNTY	\$48,865	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$48,865	0.2526%
	ST LOUIS COUNTY	\$390,425	(\$3,988)	\$0	\$0	\$386,437	1.9974%

Public Employees Retirement Association of Minnesota Correctional Plan

Reconciliation of Employer Proportionate Share Allocation Contributions to Employer Financial Statement Contributions For the Year Ended June 30, 2021

			Accrued				
			Employer	Miscellaneous	Adjustments		
			Contributions	Contributions	to Annualize	Contributions	Proportional
Employer Unit		Employer	Allocated for	Allocated for	Contributions	Allocated for	Share
No.	Employer Name	Contributions	GASB 68	GASB 68	for GASB 68	GASB 68	Percentage
0320-01	SHERBURNE COUNTY	\$895,054	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$895,054	4.6263%
0322-00	SIBLEY COUNTY	\$57,163	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$57,163	0.2955%
0324-00	STEARNS COUNTY	\$534,571	\$559	\$0	\$0	\$535,131	2.7659%
0326-00	STEELE COUNTY	\$221,417	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$221,417	1.1444%
0332-00	SWIFT COUNTY	\$52,678	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$52,678	0.2723%
0334-00	TODD COUNTY	\$85,915	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$85,915	0.4441%
0336-00	TRAVERSE COUNTY	\$52,093	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$52,093	0.2693%
0338-00	WABASHA COUNTY	\$80,182	\$3,011	\$0	\$0	\$83,193	0.4300%
0340-00	WADENA COUNTY	\$43,545	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$43,545	0.2251%
0342-00	WASECA COUNTY	\$38,512	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$38,512	0.1991%
0344-00	WASHINGTON COUNTY	\$487,591	\$187	\$0	\$0	\$487,779	2.5212%
0346-00	WATONWAN COUNTY	\$30,295	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,295	0.1566%
0348-00	WILKIN COUNTY	\$56,241	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$56,241	0.2907%
0350-03	WINONA COUNTY	\$142,543	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$142,543	0.7368%
0352-01	WRIGHT COUNTY	\$384,038	\$0	\$2,674	\$0	\$386,712	1.9988%
0354-00	YELLOW MEDICINE COUNTY	\$72,877	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$72,877	0.3767%
0400-00	HENNEPIN COUNTY	\$3,071,266	(\$1,289)	\$772	\$0	\$3,070,749	15.8717%
0760-00	ARROWHEAD REGIONAL CORRECTIONS	\$436,402	\$2,200	\$0	\$0	\$438,602	2.2670%
0779-00	NORTHWESTERN JUVENILE CENTER	\$233,975	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$233,975	1.2093%
0809-00	HENNEPIN HEALTHCARE SYSTEM	\$273,668	\$948	\$0	\$0	\$274,616	1.4194%
1130-01	BEMIDJI ISD-31	\$7,466	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$7,466	0.0386%
9395-00	TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	\$271,995	(\$20,841)	\$0	\$0	\$251,154	1.2981%
9397-49	PRAIRIE LAKES YOUTH PROGRAMS	\$258,211	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$258,211	1.3346%
	NO-EMPLOYER LISTED - ROUNDING						-0.0002%
Grand Total		\$19,558,943	(\$217,170)	\$5,505	\$0	\$19,347,277	100.0000%